FORM 1595

07-22-1998



100770005

100770	**************************************
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	
Name of conveying party(ies): Yasushi SHIGEKAWA	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address: 9-1,Edobori 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-
3. Name of Conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City Osaka-fu
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Country JAPAN ZIP
[] Other Execution Date: July 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) (09/1/4096)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
Name: G. FRANKLIN ROTHWELL, ESQUIRE	
Internal Address: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & KURZ, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Columbia Square, Suite 701 East	[X] Enclosed
Street Address: 555 13th Street, N.W.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington 1998 KHARLING 00000086 09114096 State: D.C. Zip 020004	Deposit account number: 02-2135
581	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information True copy of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a
G. Rothwell Name of Person Signing	Signature 7.13 98
1796-151	per of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: TWO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

residing at Kitavoshi	Idauani Shigekawa		, a citizen of Japan	
- VICAAORUI	First Named Inventor in Seiki Co., Ltd. Mats da-cho 77, Matsuyama-s	suyama Pi ni, Ehime		,
	Addres		, a citizen of	
	ned Inventor, if any		***************************************	
esiding at	Addres	.5		*
			, a citizen of	
Third Name	ed Inventor, if any		, a onizon or	*
esiding at	Addres			•
	Addres		a citizen of	
Fourth Name	ned Inventor, if any		, a citizen of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
esiding at				
(SSICNOP(S) am/ara tha inv	Addres ventor(s) of an invention in (insert title) MO		e Type False Twi	istina
	ee Spindles and a Plura			Lacing
	an application for Letters Patent of the Unit		FITCUION DISCS	***************************************
of winch if we have executed	an application for Letters Patent of the Unit	ted States,		
	[X] of even date herewith;			
(Check One)	U.S. Serial Number		filed	:
,	[] International Application No.PCT			
and				
TET	JIN SEIKI CO., Ltd., a	Tapanese	Corporation, wit	h address at
	Assignee Citizenship or C	orporate Situs	Address	
	chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka- taining the entire right, title and interest in, t			,
nese dresems do neredy sell.				es and assigns, the
and all Letters Patent of the U and I/we hereby authorize and	in, to and under the said invention, and the s Jnited States which may be granted thereon a d request the Commissioner of Patents of the	said application a and all reexamin United States,	and all divisions, renewals and ation certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for s	continuations thereof,
entire right, title and interest is and all Letters Patent of the U and I/we hereby authorize and said ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI	in, to and under the said invention, and the s Inited States which may be granted thereon a	said application a and all reexamin to United States, a rdance with the s	and all divisions, renewals and ation certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for s terms of this instrument.	I continuations thereof, extensions thereof, aid invention to the
entire right, title and interest is and all Letters Patent of the U and I/we hereby authorize and said ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HEREI representatives and assigns, an execute all divisional, continu	in, to and under the said invention, and the s Juited States which may be granted thereon a d request the Commissioner of Patents of the rs, legal representatives and assigns, in accor BY covenant that I/we have the full right to	said application and all reexamine United States, and account the convey the entire I communicate tention, and testiful oaths and gen	and all divisions, renewals and attion certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for sterms of this instrument. e interest herein assigned, and o said ASSIGNEE, its successely in any legal proceeding, signerally do everything possible to	I continuations thereof, extensions thereof, said invention to the I that I/we have not ors, legal n all lawful papers, to aid the said
antire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the U and I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HEREI epresentatives and assigns, an execute all divisional, continual assignees, its successors, legit the ASSIGNEE.	in, to and under the said invention, and the soluted States which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the rest. legal representatives and assigns, in according to the ethal right to ethal and agreement in conflict herewith. BY further covenant and agree that I/we will not facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all rightforms.	said application and all reexamine. United States, and account the convey the entirel communicate tention, and testiful oaths and gend enforce proper	and all divisions, renewals and atton certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for sterms of this instrument. e interest herein assigned, and a said ASSIGNEE, its successive in any legal proceeding, signerally do everything possible to patent protection for said involutions.	I continuations thereof, extensions thereof, said invention to the I that I/we have not ors, legal all lawful papers, to aid the said ention at the expense
ntire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the U and I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI Executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HEREI epresentatives and assigns, at execute all divisional, continuing ISSIGNEE, its successors, legif the ASSIGNEE.	in, to and under the said invention, and the soluted States which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the rest. legal representatives and assigns, in according to the eta. BY covenant that I/we have the full right to eta, any agreement in conflict herewith. BY further covenant and agree that I/we will not facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the rest in the	said application and all reexamine United States, and acceptance with the convey the entirel communicate tention, and testiful oaths and gend enforce properties) and seal(s) the said application and seal application application application and seal application	and all divisions, renewals and attion certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for sterms of this instrument. The interest herein assigned, and to said ASSIGNEE, its successive in any legal proceeding, signerally do everything possible to patent protection for said invente day and year set opposite metals.	I continuations thereof, extensions thereof, said invention to the lithat I/we have not ors, legal an all lawful papers, to aid the said ention at the expense by/our signature(s).
ntire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the U and I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI Executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HEREI epresentatives and assigns, at execute all divisional, continuing ISSIGNEE, its successors, legif the ASSIGNEE.	in, to and under the said invention, and the soluted States which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the rs, legal representatives and assigns, in according to the etal, and agreement in conflict herewith. BY further covenant and agree that I/we will may facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and	said application and all reexamine United States, and acceptance with the convey the entirel communicate tention, and testiful oaths and gend enforce properties) and seal(s) the said application and seal application application application and seal application	and all divisions, renewals and attion certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for sterms of this instrument. The interest herein assigned, and to said ASSIGNEE, its successive in any legal proceeding, signerally do everything possible to patent protection for said involved the day and year set opposite many legal proceeding.	I continuations thereof, extensions thereof, said invention to the lithat I/we have not ors, legal in all lawful papers, to aid the said ention at the expense my/our signature(s).
ntire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the U and I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI Executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HEREI epresentatives and assigns, at execute all divisional, continuing ISSIGNEE, its successors, legif the ASSIGNEE.	in, to and under the said invention, and the soluted States which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the rest. legal representatives and assigns, in according to the eta. BY covenant that I/we have the full right to eta, any agreement in conflict herewith. BY further covenant and agree that I/we will not facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the rest in the	said application and all reexamine United States, and acceptance with the acconvey the entirel communicate tention, and testiful oaths and gend enforce properties) and seal(s) the KAWA L.S.	and all divisions, renewals and attion certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for sterms of this instrument. The interest herein assigned, and to said ASSIGNEE, its successive in any legal proceeding, signerally do everything possible to patent protection for said involved the day and year set opposite materials.	I continuations thereof, extensions thereof, said invention to the lithat I/we have not ors, legal an all lawful papers, so aid the said ention at the expense or signature(s).
ntire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI xecuted, and will not execute AND I/WE HEREI epresentatives and assigns, at xecute all divisional, continuingsignees, its successors, legit the ASSIGNEE.	in, to and under the said invention, and the soluted States which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the rest. legal representatives and assigns, in according to the eta. BY covenant that I/we have the full right to eta, any agreement in conflict herewith. BY further covenant and agree that I/we will not facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the rest in the	said application and all reexamine United States, and acceptance with the acconvey the entirel communicate tention, and testiful oaths and gend enforce proper acceptance with the said seal(s) t	and all divisions, renewals and attion certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for sterms of this instrument. The interest herein assigned, and to said ASSIGNEE, its successive in any legal proceeding, signerally do everything possible to patent protection for said involved the day and year set opposite many legal proceeding. The day and year set opposite many legal proceeding involved the day and year set opposite many legal proceeding.	I continuations thereof, extensions thereof, said invention to the lithat I/we have not ors, legal an all lawful papers, so aid the said ention at the expense or signature(s).
antire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HEREI epresentatives and assigns, an execute all divisional, continuitsSIGNEE, its successors, legislic the ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY V	in, to and under the said invention, and the soluted States which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the rest. legal representatives and assigns, in according to the eta. BY covenant that I/we have the full right to eta, any agreement in conflict herewith. BY further covenant and agree that I/we will not facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the rest in the	said application and all reexamine United States, and acceptance with the acconvey the entire of the convey the entire of the en	and all divisions, renewals and attion certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for sterms of this instrument. The interest herein assigned, and to said ASSIGNEE, its successive in any legal proceeding, signerally do everything possible to patent protection for said involved the day and year set opposite materials.	I continuations thereof, extensions thereof, said invention to the lithat I/we have not ors, legal an all lawful papers, so aid the said ention at the expense or signature(s).
antire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HEREI epresentatives and assigns, an execute all divisional, continuitsSIGNEE, its successors, legislic the ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY V	in, to and under the said invention, and the soluted States which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the rest. legal representatives and assigns, in according to the eta. BY covenant that I/we have the full right to eta, any agreement in conflict herewith. BY further covenant and agree that I/we will not facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the rest in the	said application and all reexamine United States, and acceptance with the acconvey the entire of the convey the entire of the en	and all divisions, renewals and attion certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for sterms of this instrument. The interest herein assigned, and to said ASSIGNEE, its successive in any legal proceeding, signerally do everything possible to patent protection for said involved the day and year set opposite materials.	I continuations thereof, extensions thereof, said invention to the lithat I/we have not ors, legal an all lawful papers, so aid the said ention at the expense or signature(s).
antire right, title and interest in all Letters Patent of the Und I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HEREI epresentatives and assigns, an execute all divisional, continuitsSIGNEE, its successors, legislic the ASSIGNEE. IN TESTIMONY V	in, to and under the said invention, and the soluted States which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the rest. legal representatives and assigns, in according to the eta. By covenant that I/we have the full right to eta, any agreement in conflict herewith. By further covenant and agree that I/we will not facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all rightfingal representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the results of the r	said application and all reexamine United States, and acceptance with the acconvey the entire of the convey the entire of the en	and all divisions, renewals and attion certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for sterms of this instrument. e interest herein assigned, and said ASSIGNEE, its successed in any legal proceeding, signerally do everything possible to patent protection for said involved the day and year set opposite many legal proceeding. Date	I continuations thereof, extensions thereof, said invention to the lithat I/we have not ors, legal an all lawful papers, so aid the said ention at the expense or involved in the expense of the said ention at the expense of the said entire that the expense of the said entire that the said enti
entire right, title and interest is and all Letters Patent of the U and I/we hereby authorize and aid ASSIGNEE, its successor AND I/WE HEREI executed, and will not execute AND I/WE HEREI epresentatives and assigns, as execute all divisional, continual ASSIGNEE, its successors, legif the ASSIGNEE.	in, to and under the said invention, and the soluted States which may be granted thereon and request the Commissioner of Patents of the rest. legal representatives and assigns, in according to the eta. BY covenant that I/we have the full right to eta, any agreement in conflict herewith. BY further covenant and agree that I/we will not facts known to me/us respecting said inventing and reissue applications, make all righting all representatives and assigns, to obtain and where the rest in the	said application and all reexamine United States, and acceptance with the acconvey the entire of the convey the entire of the en	and all divisions, renewals and attion certificates, reissues and to issue all Letters Patent for sterms of this instrument. The interest herein assigned, and to said ASSIGNEE, its successive in any legal proceeding, signerally do everything possible to patent protection for said involved the day and year set opposite materials.	I continuations thereof, extensions thereof, said invention to the lithat I/we have not ors, legal an all lawful papers, so aid the said ention at the expense or signature(s).

REEL: 9318 FRAME: 0677